
New Hampshire College (1-3, 0-2 NE-10) -vs- Pace University (2-0, 2-0 NE-10)
11/26/00 at Pleasantville, NY

 
 

 
 
New Hampshire College 42

Pace University 84

Date: 11/26/00
Time: 1:30 AM
Attendance: 200
Site: Pleasantville, NY
Referees: Robertson, Savo, Ruffe
Notes: Pace wins home opener at Willcox Gym for 18th straight
year.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New Hampshire College 16 26 42
Pace University 41 43 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ana Lavilla * 33 4-9 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 6 0 5 8
33 Anna Bell * 19 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 1 7
32 Tonya Cray * 33 2-7 0-0 2-5 2-5 7 3 0 5 0 1 6
15 Amy Stilphen * 28 2-7 0-2 1-4 0-4 4 3 1 4 0 1 5
11 Shannon Drury * 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 0 0
24 Eilise Sharkey 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 1 5
23 Lisa Brown 8 1-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Colleen Quinn 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Loretta Kavanaugh 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 Shannon Boynton 15 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
22 Nicole Curci 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 Sara Scott 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-48 2-9 8-18 8-26 34 20 5 32 1 10 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-48   33.3 % 2-9   22.2 % 8-18   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrea Boone * 25 6-9 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 4 0 1 0 13
52 Wanda Maynard-Morris * 21 5-11 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 4 2 2 1 7 13
11 Sherrie Holder * 25 4-5 0-0 4-7 3-1 4 3 0 6 0 4 12
33 Celia Collymore * 22 2-11 0-2 4-4 3-3 6 2 2 0 1 3 8
42 Maria Tasa * 15 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
21 Angela Plafcan 14 4-12 3-7 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 12
14 Jamie Frey 19 4-8 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 2 10
12 Jen Kauffman 21 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 2 4
3 Norika Barnes 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
45 Amy Staire 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Astrid Best 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
44 Magan Sellnow 16 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-74 6-16 18-24 19-32 51 19 15 18 4 22 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-74   40.5 % 6-16   37.5 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
New Hampshire College 16

Pace University 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ana Lavilla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Anna Bell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tonya Cray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Amy Stilphen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Shannon Drury 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Eilise Sharkey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lisa Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Colleen Quinn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Loretta Kavanaugh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Shannon Boynton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nicole Curci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Sara Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrea Boone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Wanda Maynard-Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sherrie Holder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Celia Collymore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Maria Tasa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Angela Plafcan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jamie Frey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jen Kauffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Norika Barnes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Amy Staire 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Astrid Best 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Magan Sellnow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
New Hampshire College 26

Pace University 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Ana Lavilla 33 4-9 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 6 0 5 8
33 Anna Bell 19 3-5 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 1 7
32 Tonya Cray 33 2-7 0-0 2-5 2-5 7 3 0 5 0 1 6
15 Amy Stilphen 28 2-7 0-2 1-4 0-4 4 3 1 4 0 1 5
11 Shannon Drury 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 4 0 0 0
24 Eilise Sharkey 16 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 1 5
23 Lisa Brown 8 1-3 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 Colleen Quinn 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Loretta Kavanaugh 14 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 3
10 Shannon Boynton 15 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1
22 Nicole Curci 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
44 Sara Scott 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 16-48 2-9 8-18 8-26 34 20 5 32 1 10 42
33.3 % 22.2 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Andrea Boone 25 6-9 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 2 4 0 1 0 13
52 Wanda Maynard-Morris 21 5-11 0-0 3-4 3-6 9 4 2 2 1 7 13
11 Sherrie Holder 25 4-5 0-0 4-7 3-1 4 3 0 6 0 4 12
33 Celia Collymore 22 2-11 0-2 4-4 3-3 6 2 2 0 1 3 8
42 Maria Tasa 15 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 0 0 5
21 Angela Plafcan 14 4-12 3-7 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 12
14 Jamie Frey 19 4-8 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 2 10
12 Jen Kauffman 21 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 2 4
3 Norika Barnes 5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
45 Amy Staire 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Astrid Best 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2
44 Magan Sellnow 16 0-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 1 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-74 6-16 18-24 19-32 51 19 15 18 4 22 84
40.5 % 37.5 % 75.0 %


